S261812

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Conservatorship of the Person and Estate of E.B.

S261812

PUBLIC GUARDIAN OF

A157280

CONTRA COSTA COUNTY,

(Contra Costa County Superior Court No. P1801826)

Petitioner,

v.

E.B.,

Respondent.

NOTICE OF ERRATA RE: REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

To the Court, all parties, and their attorneys of record:

Due to an inadvertent clerical error, the Reply Brief on the Merits, filed February 8, 2021, contains formatting errors that occurred during the process of converting the document from a word processing format to a PDF format, causing unintended alterations in the bottom margin of the brief. This formatting error caused line spacing errors at pages 14, 16, 19, 25, 26, 30, 31, 33, and 37 of the brief.

Petitioner Public Guardian of Contra Costa County apologizes for the error, submits a corrected version of the Reply Brief with this Notice, and respectfully requests that attached brief be substituted for the Reply Brief

that was previously filed. The substance of the attached corrected brief is identical to the brief that was filed on February 8, 2021, and merely fixes the spacing errors in the brief caused by the conversion error.

Petitioner would be happy to file the corrected brief as a separate document if the Court would prefer that the error be corrected that way.

DATED: Feb. 9, 2021 SHARON L. ANDERSON, County Counsel

By: <u>/s/ Patrick L. Hurley</u> Deputy County Counsel

Attorneys for Petitioner Public Guardian of Contra Costa County

PROOF OF SERVICE

(Code Civ. Proc. §§ 1012, 1013a, 2015.5; F R Civ P 5(b))

Re: <u>In The Supreme Court of California Public Guardian of Contra Costa County, Petitioner, v.</u> E.B.., Respondent No. <u>A157280</u> Case No. <u>P18-01826</u>

I declare that my business address is the County Counsel's Office of Contra Costa County, Administration Building, P.O. Box 69, Martinez, CA 94553-0116; that I am a citizen of the United States, over 18 years of age, employed by the County of Contra Costa and not a party to the within action; and, that I am readily familiar with the County Counsel's office business practice for collection and processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service, and know that in the ordinary course of the County Counsel's office business practice the document described below will be deposited with the United States Postal Service on the same date that it is sealed and placed at the County Counsel's office with fully prepaid postage thereon.

I further declare that I served a true copy of the attached

NOTICE OF ERRATA RE: REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

by placing said copy in an envelope(s) addressed as follows:

Jeremy Price, Esq. P.O. Box 1677 475 Fourteenth Street, Suite 650 Oakland, CA 94612 (E-served via True filing: jprice@fdap.org Contra Costa County,
Superior Court of Walnut Creek
Attn: Julie Winn
P.O. Box 911
Martinez, CA 94553
(E-served via Microsoft Outlook: jwinn@contracosta.courts.ca.gov)

Contra Costa Public Defender 800 Ferry Street Martinez, CA 94553 (E-served via Microsoft Outlook:Jeffrey.Landau@pd.c ccounty.us)

Jeffrey Landau, Esq.

Court of Appeal First Appellate District 350 McAllister Street San Francisco, CA 94102 (E-served via True Filing) Clerk of the Court California Supreme Court 350 McAllister Street San Francisco, CA 94102 (E-served via True Filing)

which place(s) has(have) mail service, which envelope(s) was(were) then sealed, postage fully prepaid thereon, and deposited today for mailing either by directly depositing said envelope in the United States Mail or by following ordinary business practices of the County Counsel's office for collection for processing in the United States Mail at Martinez/Concord, Contra Costa County, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.				
Executed at Martinez, California on February 9, 2021				
	/S/			

Supreme Court of California

Jorge E. Navarrete, Clerk and Executive Officer of the Court

Electronically FILED on 2/9/2021 by Tao Zhang, Deputy Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Supreme Court of California

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA Supreme Court of California

Case Name: **B. (E.), CONSERVATORSHIP**OF

Case Number: **S261812**Lower Court Case Number: **A157280**

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.
- 2. My email address used to e-serve: patrick.hurley@cc.cccounty.us
- 3. I served by email a copy of the following document(s) indicated below:

Title(s) of papers e-served:

Filing Type	Document Title
NOTICE OF ERRATA	Notice of Errata_FINAL
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS	CORRECTED REPLY BRIEF FINAL

Service Recipients:

Person Served	Email Address	Type	Date / Time
Camden Polischuk	camden.polischuk@coco.ocgov.coi	n e-	2/9/2021
County Counsel, County of Orange 253226		Serve	12:06:11 PM
Jeremy Price	jprice@fdap.org		2/9/2021
First District Appellate Project 238299		Serve	12:06:11 PM
Steven Rettig	srett@cc.cccounty.us	e-	2/9/2021
Office of the Contra Costa County Counsel		Serve	12:06:11 PM
Office Office Of The County Counsel	steven.rettig@cc.cccounty.us	e-	2/9/2021
Court Added		Serve	12:06:11 PM
178477			
Patrick Hurley	patrick.hurley@cc.cccounty.us	e-	2/9/2021
Contra Costa County Counsel's Office		Serve	12:06:11 PM
174438			

This proof of service was automatically created, submitted and signed on my behalf through my agreements with TrueFiling and its contents are true to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

- 10		
-2/(1)	/200	M 1
2/9	/ Z.U	12 L

Date

/s/Patrick Hurley

Signature

Hurley, Patrick (174438)

Last Name, First Name (PNum)

Contra Costa County Counsel

Law Firm